
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1315
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010
DETAILED REPORT IN HIGHWAY PROJECT
Majumdar Shri Prasanta Kumar;Tirkey Shri Manohar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether in view of sluggish progress in the highway projects, the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has prepared a detailed report and submitted it to Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the execution of several road projects has considerably slowed down in the past few years; and

(d) if so, the factors responsible for the same and the reaction of Government on the inadequate progress of various road projects?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): No, Sir.

(d): Does not arise.
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